
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           

 

 

 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT 

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

 
RFB No. 19-015 B 

Restore and Resurface Tennis Courts and Basketball Courts 

 

Addendum No. 1 

 

Date: October 24, 2019 

 
This document serves as an Addendum to the RFB No. 19-015 B. This Addendum is made to address 

Errors and Omissions and Requests for Information (RFI) and answers. Bidders are advised that 

bidding documents on the above-named project are amended as follows: 

 

ERROR  

 

The Advertisement and the Bid Document made reference to RFB 19-005 B in multiple locations. 

Bidders shall disregard all references to “RFB 19-005 B” and replace each reference with the correct 

reference of “RFB 19-015 B”. 

 

For Clarification Change paragraph 1.04.2 to read: 

1.04.2 Submission of Bids: Sealed bids must be received BEFORE be October 28, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m. 

Bids may be mailed, or hand delivered to Peach County Procurement Department, Attn. Daniel Garcia 

Flores, 213 Persons Street, Fort Valley, Georgia 31030. Bids shall be submitted and shall be enclosed 

in one opaque sealed package or envelope, marked with “RFB No 19-015 B, Restore and Resurface 

Tennis Courts and Basketball Courts” and name and address of the Bidder and accompanied by the bid 

security and other required documents.  If the bid is sent through the mail or other delivery system, the 

sealed package shall be enclosed in a separate package or envelope with the notation “BID 

ENCLOSED” on the face of it. 

 

 

 

 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
Meetings Second Tuesday  

 

MARTIN H. MOSELEY, JR. 
Chairman 

 

SHANITA BRYANT 
 

BETTY C. HILL 
 

ROY LEWIS 

 

WADE YODER 

 

MICHAELA JONES 
County Administrator 

 

APRIL H. HODGES 
County Clerk 

 

 

 

 

COUNTY OFFICIALS 
 

KIM WILSON 
Probate Judge 

 

JOE WILDER 

Clerk of Superior Court 

 

TERRY DEESE 

Sheriff 

 

W. L. BROWN 

Tax Commissioner 

 

KERRY ROOKS 

Coroner 

 

LAURENS C. LEE 

Magistrate 

Peach County 
213 Persons Street 

Fort Valley, Georgia 31030 

Phone 478-825-2535 

Fax 478-825-2678 



 

 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS  

RFI 1. Why is the removal of fencing required at North Peach Park? 

Answer: The removal of the fencing at the North Peach Park Tennis Courts was 

specified and the associated line item was included on the Schedule of Unit 

Prices for bidders that feel the fence needed to be removed to properly complete 

the work. If a bidder plans on completing the work at North Peach Park Tennis 

Courts without removing the fence, enter $0 for in the line item on the Schedule 

of Unit Prices. 

RFI 2. Errors in quantities have been noted on the bid forms. 

Answer: Quantities have been checked and changed in some cases. Attached to 

this addendum is an updated “Schedule of Unit Prices” for both North Peach 

Park and South Peach Park. The updated Schedule of Unit Prices” attached 

replaces the entire Schedule of Unit Prices in the RFB document. All bids must 

include the attached and completed Schedule of Unit prices.  

 

 

*All remaining terms and conditions of the solicitation remain unchanged. 

 

  



 

 

SOUTH PEACH PARK TENNIS COURTS 1-4 

SCHEDULE OF UNIT ITEM PRICES 
Amended per Addendum No. 1 

 
SPP Tennis Courts Price Total = $___________________ 

 
SOUTH PEACH PARK BASKETBALL COURTS A-D 

SCHEDULE OF UNIT ITEM PRICES 
Amended per Addendum No. 1 

 
SPP Basketball Courts Price Total = $________________ 

 

Line 
No. 

Description Qty Unit Unit Price Bid Total 
(Quantity x Unit Price) 

1 Mobilization / Demolition 1 LS   

2 
Adjust Ex. Post Sleeves, and Paint 
Ex. Posts 

1 LS   

3 Surface Preparation 2,933 SY   

4 Crack Filling 2,450 LF   

5 Tack Coat/Primer 500 GL   

6 Reinforcement Mat 2,933 SY   

7 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving 2,933 SY   

8 
Install and Adjust Ex. Chain Link 
Fence and Gates 

920 LF   

9 
Install Acrylic Resufacer and Color 
Playing Surface 

2,933 SY   

10 Line Painting 1 LS   

Line 
No. 

Description Qty Unit Unit Price Bid Total 
(Quantity x Unit Price) 

1 Mobilization / Demolition 1 LS   

2 
Adjust Ex. Post Sleeves, and Paint 
Ex. Posts 

1 LS   

3 Surface Preparation 2,960 SY   

4 Tack Coat/Primer 505 GL   

5 Reinforcement Mat 2,960 SY   

6 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving 2,960 SY   

7 Line Painting 1 LS   



 

 

 
NORTH PEACH PARK TENNIS COURTS 1-5 

SCHEDULE OF UNIT ITEM PRICES 
Amended per Addendum No. 1 

 
SPP Tennis Courts Price Total = $___________________ 

 
NORTH PEACH PARK BASKETBALL COURTS A-B 

SCHEDULE OF UNIT ITEM PRICES 
Amended per Addendum No. 1 

 
NPP Basketball Courts Price Total = $________________ 
 

Base Bid Price Total = $________________(Total of all Basketball and Tennis Courts) 

 

Line 
No. 

Description Qty Unit Unit Price Bid Total 
(Quantity x Unit Price) 

1 Mobilization / Demolition 1 LS   

2 
Adjust Ex. Post Sleeves, and Paint 
Ex. Posts 

1 LS   

3 Surface Preparation 3,733 SY   

4 Crack Filling 300 LF   

5 Crack Repair 300 LF   

6 
Install and Adjust Ex. Chain Link 
Fence and Gates 

1,280 LF   

7 
Install Acrylic Resufacer and Color 
Playing Surface 

3,733 SY   

8 Line Painting 1 LS   

Line 
No. 

Description Qty Unit Unit Price Bid Total 
(Quantity x Unit Price) 

1 Mobilization / Demolition 1 LS   

2 
Adjust Ex. Post Sleeves, and Paint 
Ex. Posts 

1 LS   

3 Surface Preparation 1,520 SY   

4 Tack Coat/Primer 260 GL   

5 Reinforcement Mat 1,520 SY   

6 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving 1,520 SY   

7 Line Painting 1 LS   


